AGREEMENT
GAS FACILITIES RELOCATION
E COLLEGE AND OLD SHS1 SALT DOME
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW PROJECT NUMBER 2553230
WAGONER COUNTY

Oklahoma Natural Gas Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc., hereinafter called "Company," owns various natural
gas pipelines within the construction limits of the referenced project in the City of Broken Arrow, Wagoner County,
Oklahoma, which Company utilizes in the discharge of its duties as a public service corporation.

City of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, a municipal corporation, hereinafter called "City," has requested Company to
relocate these facilities to accommodate the proposed construction of the referenced project as shown on plans
therefore, the latest of which were received electronically by Company on December 27, 2024. City agrees to
reimburse Company in the extent and manner hereinafter stated for that portion of the cost of relocating said facilities
which is for the benefit of City.

Company proposes to perform the necessary relocation of its facilities in substantial accordance with the attached
plan sheets and cost estimate(s). Company will bear the cost of relocating the portions of the facilities which do not
occupy private rights-of-way. The City's share of the estimated cost of the necessary relocation will be $94,654.93
all of which is to be reimbursed to Company by City.

City by accepting the proposal agrees that City shall reimburse Company for its share of the total actual relocation
costs, said costs being arrived at in the same manner as used in Company's estimated cost of the project attached
hereto.

Such relocation costs will be based upon, but not necessarily limited to, material suppliers', work contractors', and
equipment-rental invoices; and at then-current rates and prices, company's transfer and stores expense charges for
warehoused materials; payroll time sheets; indirect labor charges; auto, truck, and equipment use records; expense
statements; and standard allocated overhead charges. Company's award of and payment for contracted work will be
based upon competitive bids or continuing contract, whichever appears to the Company will be most practical and
economical.

It is further understood, and City by accepting this proposal agrees, that City will reimburse the Company in
accordance with this agreement within thirty (30) days after the said relocation work has been completed and
Company's statement for City's costs thereof has been submitted. Company agrees that in the event Company should
determine prior to commencement of construction that the revised estimated amount of the reimbursement by the
City may exceed the estimated cost as stated herein, Company shall notify the City of such determination in writing,.
City shall have the right to terminate this agreement within ten (10) days of receipt of such said written notice. If
City elects to so terminate, City shall pay Company the City’s share of any engineering cost incurred to date of
termination. If the City does not terminate the agreement within the ten (10) days, it shall remain in full force and
effect.

The Company by agreeing to or by abandoning, relocating, or modifying any of its facilities pursuant to this
agreement shall not thereby be deemed to have abandoned, modified, released, or otherwise destroyed any of its
rights existing at the time of the execution of this agreement under valid and subsisting private right-of-way easements
granted to, obtained by or through condemnation, or otherwise vested in the Company unless the Company shall have
released same by written instrument.

Further, should the Company in the course of relocating the above-described facilities relocate any of such facilities

presently located on private right-of-way onto public right-of-way, the Company shall be deemed in respect to such
facilities to have retained sufficient easement and other rights such that if said facilities are encompassed within any

Page 1 of 2

Document ID: 96e9ac08c0f8acabbd6884e90b3c648f3d8aad934220ad2dc14€0c2425f1d9b67



future governmental project requiring relocation, adjustment, or abandonment of such facilities, that the Company
shall be entitled to reimbursement for the cost of such relocation, adjustment, or abandonment from the governmental
agency requiring the same; provided, however, this provision shall not be construed as requiring reimbursement by
the City of Broken Arrow except when such relocation, adjustment, or abandonment is required for a project of the
City of Broken Arrow.

Any changes made by the City in this proposal as submitted by the Company shall be subject to the written acceptance
thereof by the Company before there is any binding contract between the parties.

City by accepting this proposal warrants that it now has or will have unencumbered funds available with which to
pay the relocation costs to the extent herein above provided.

If this proposal is not accepted by the City within one (1) year from the date of this letter, this proposal shall
automatically terminate and thereafter shall not be subject to acceptance by the City unless the proposal is reinstated

by Company.

Company respectfully requests that the City of Broken Arrow agree to the terms of this proposal by signing in the
space provided below and returning one executed copy to us.

OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

ATTEST: A DIVISION OF ONE Gas, INC.

Brian Shore o David Williams
Sege%ary >"Bi7an Shore Vig¥ Presiden Lc’)‘f“é’}‘g'e'rations — David Williams
Dated: 07/14/2025 PDT
APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Broken Arrow this day of

, 2025.
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW

ATTEST: A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
City Clerk Mayor
APPROVED as to form and legality

0. Eraluam partur
City Attorney

Page 2 of 2

Document ID: 96e9ac08c0f8acabbd6884e90b3c648f3d8aad34220ad2dc14€0c2425f1d9b67



OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
ESTIMATED GAS FACILITIES RELOCATION COST

E COLLEGE AND OLD SH51 SALT DOME (COB #2553230)
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW

6/24/2025
Pipe Footage in Private Easement = 240 ft
Pipe Footage in Public Easement = 0 ft

Total Project Footage = 240 ft
Estimated Project Cost

(Like Kind and Size) = $94,655
Estimated Project Cost _
(Actual Installation) = $94,655
Betterment _ 50

(Actual - Like Kind and Size)

Breakdown of Estimated Project Cost
Like Kind and Size
ONG Share + Entity Share = Total
0 . 240 _ 240
240 240 240
0.00% + 100.00% = 100.00%
$0 + $94,655 = $94,655
Betterment Cost Allocation
Sub-Total Estimated Cost = Entity Share + Betterment
Total Estimated ONG Cost = $0 + $0 = $0
Total Estimated Entity Cost = $94,655 + $0 = $94,655
Total Estimated Cost of Actual Replacement = $94,655

Composite Percentage of Project

_ $0 _ 0
ONG SHARE = 594655 0.00%
ONG _ $0 _ .
BETTERMENT B $94,655 B 0.00%
ENTITY SHARE = 394,655 = 100.00%

$94,655

Document ID: 96e9ac08c0f8acabbd6884e90b3c648f3d8aad934220ad2dc14€0c2425f1d9b67



1996P1LISZYZ009¥Y LOPZPEOZZ YE6EEBPEISYI0EA06017889PA9EOBRI0080BES96 (I JUSUNO0]

v b 1a0 WV S#:0%:6 ¥e G202 ‘vz dunr
€6'759'V6 000 90°6¢8'2e 26°022 G9°082 L'G¥8°89 0z'L02'} 000 000 €9'G/T') lejo1qns
611961 000 1Z'80Y 000 G9°082 000 000 000 000 €9'G/Z°L  Ssleusje auluiep no ol
¥1°06926 000 §8°91¥22 26°022 000 1'5¥889 0Z°2021 000 000 0 Joge auuiep no 0z

S}S09 (leloyey 21IBURD) [elIB)e|N PqwnN  #
S)S0) |ejol HO ®I21YaA HOD spuaypy Joqe] HO sai0)s Joqe] joesjuod Joqge Auedwon  snoauejd9si aseyaind joa11q  panss)| uonduosag dMm ysel dM
speay4anQ umopyeaig Joqge-] sS3|gewnsuo) @ sjelaje
¢ 9|qel
£6'¥5976 £6'¥5916 000 90'6282¢ 26'022 G9°082 1925002 €9'6/21 lejoLqns
£6'75976 000 £6'75976 000 90°62822 26°022 59082 1925002 €9'G/21 1500 Jejsul
lejoiqng
1s09 uonnquuon S99IAI9S |eolqns
pajewi)sy |ejo] Sssa7 1509 SS049 HO ®@|21Yyap HOD Spudjly Joge  HO Sa10)S R J1oqe] s|el9)e N frewwng
l dqel
8202 ‘I 4dv ajeq ysiuld jobie]
G20z ‘¢ 4dy 8jeq Hejs jebie |
NAan adA] Buipung

1000L0d4°6862°350"L20

JaquinN Buipund joafoid

086¢

19}Ua9) 3S09)

Bnysor ‘uewmaN

awep Jojew}sy

LGYE€CIN0 d| 10jewysgy
dddv3adv snjels ajew}sg UOISI9A
NOIS3a ad/] ajew3s3 uoisiaon
uonduosaq uolsiap

l JaquIinN UOISI9A

Gs0 uonound joaloid

911010°086¢°'G50° 120

J1aquinp jo9foud [eyden

1152650001-520C OM judied

Hddv3adv snjejs 3INd

(0€ze5ST #vE0D) dwoq Jes LGHS PIO pue 869100 3 - NAN §50 MOYYEY NIMOHE ONO uonduosag Inod
LL08Y 4aquinN 3NJ

Moday Alewwing 3s0)

SE9IND &)



0800002¥€

01.0000¥¢€

G9€0000¥€

1¥20000v€

G€20000¥€

0800000¥€

0./¥0000¥€

1334

HOV3

HOV3

HOV3

HOV3

HOV3

HOV3

0S¢

1996P1LISZYZ009¥Y LOPZPEOZZ YE6EEBPEISYI0EA06017889PA9EOBRI0080BES96 (I JUSUNO0]

1A NV S¥:0%:6 18 20T ‘vC sunf

3NIN3dId SYO
43OVHL'HOIH LA
00§
‘NOILVINSNI
1IN 0€
13A'Y3dd09'3d
MNWHVD
09 oL‘arnos‘ayim 0 LOVHINOD | ol

€16ed
NLSVY'9ISd
00L°bL
da‘Noisnd
11ng'3dan’‘sdl
[44 NI9'33L 0 1OVHINOD | ol

€16ed
W1SV'OISd
00L°L1¥Aa'D3A
06‘NOISN4
11Nn8'3dan’sdl
vy NI ¥'Mog13 0 1OVH1INOD | ol

€l6ed
LSVMOV1g'DISd
001
103713'3daH’sdl
[44Gi1 NI 9°ONITdNOD 0 1OVHINOD | ol

€16ed
LSV MOV1g'DISd
00l
103713'3daH’sdI
LG'GlL NI ¥*ONI1dNOD 0 1OVHINOD | ol

€1Gea
NLSV'OISd
00L‘NoISNd
11N8'3dan’sdl
6°¢Cl NI ¥*AN3'dvO 0 1OVHINOD | ol

€16ed
W1SV'OISd
08°bL
da‘Noisnd
11n93dan‘sdl
NI ¥ X Sdi
S9l NI 9°430Na3y 0 1OVHINOD | ol

#woy|

INon

ALD

uonduosaq
}sogaul] noouaudn uondudsag N aseyaindioalig adAjioqe apoo)assy JUno22Yy YIOM uonels

IejaQ s|euaje| - € 9|qel

Joday Alewwing 3so09H
SE9IND &)



1996P1LISZYZ009¥Y LOPZPEOZZ YE6EEBPEISYI0EA06017889PA9EOBRI0080BES96 (I JUSUNO0]

14 / € 1A NV S¥:0%:6 18 20T ‘vC sunf

MOTI3A'ELGEa
WLSV‘damo1Iv
ANIdO3d
ON"Tvaowig
HO INNTIVM
NI 925°0'SMOILS
14 0¥'GLL
da‘sdl NI 009
MOILS‘3dan
6200000€€ 1334 ol €9/ 3did 0 1OVHLINOD 0900651 009.¢ | ol

MOTIIA'ELSea
ANLSY'@aImoT11v
ANIYO3Y
ON‘TIVM
NI G6€°0"1100
14006611
¥a‘sdi NI
00'¥1100'3dain
G900000€€ 1334 ove 8'898 3did 0 1OVHINOD 0700651 009.¢€ | oL
uonduosaq
#way| Won ALD }sogaul] noouauan uonduosag nNg aseyaindioalig adfAl1oqe] apoojassy jJunosoy YIOM uolne}s

Iejaq s|euaje| - € 3|qel

Joday Alewwing 3so09H
SE9IND &)



L906P LiGe2o09Y L 9PZPEOZCEBEESPEIBYIOEA069B8IPAIBIBBI0I800E6096 ‘Ol IUSWINIO

S2IAJSS @ 9N|DA
KyipAo7 e K31 jonY e so1Y33

SANTVA 3400

1 40 ‘ON '9AQ ‘ON 3714

‘—H ‘ON 133HS I3XJI3HI

NMADOHS §Y 3793S #0r 114rs NAYAT
Se/e/v 31va aANON AJAANS N Q3N9IS3a

$09 3NO 40 uolsiMg vV

"90j0y0 sJewoisno eyl SVA) TVINLVN VIWOHVDIQ

NOISIA

0ECEGGe #VvEOD

“DWOYDP0

JWOT L9S TGHS @10 aNY 3937100 3

oL ‘ON aLva W3ll Ad 3lva

Ul SUBWIO}SND O} SBOIAISS

-

spb |punjou a|goi@s Bulpinociy

Or=.1

—— E—— E——— —
SY9 "do¥d

IEEEEEEEE ...
(pauopuoqy)
SV9 "ISIX3

(014 0c¢

T ———
Sv9 ISIX3

N

MOYAY NIYMO¥E 40 ALID @3NSSI SINI¥d Q3SIATY
NOISSIN
ANVAWNOD SVD TVHNLVN VIWOHVTIO . "
> -
(2)An9 49
o Y, | —georeeaaa ko1 —
L » ujdnod 433d.9-¢2
18 3937700 3 % Mmod3 3d b -2
* 991 3d.9- |
o dW3d.9- 0L
m
=
'l

diN 3d .9 "1SIX3
9

5—2

9

_u\ll 9
Qg

x

Buidnod 43 3d .7 - L
Mmodi3 3d ¥ -2
deg3d.v-1

~ MOYYV NIX0ud 40 ALID WA "1SIX3

1\

(.0¥2) dIN 3d .¥ "doud

Buidno 43 3d v - L

mogiI33d.r-¢

MOMUYV NIMO0¥UET 40 ALID M "LSIX3

"pajou asimiayio ssajun 3ddIN 4b/€ 99 O) Saul| SOIAISS ||

‘pajou asImIay}o ssajun apelb Bunsixe mojaq
7 Jo wnwiuiw e psjjeisul eq o} suljedid pssodold ||V

ERAAON

e

oL 0

:S8JON

a




AGREEMENT
GAS FACILITIES RELOCATION
23" ST. HOUSTON TO KENOSHA ST. WIDENING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW PROJECT NUMBER ST0914
TULSA AND WAGONER COUNTY '

Oklahoma Natural Gas Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc., hereinafter called "Company," owns various medium-
pressure natural gas pipelines within the construction limits of the referenced project in the City of Broken Arrow, Tulsa
County, Oklahoma, which Company utilizes in the discharge of its duties as a public service corporation.

City of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, a municipal corporation, hereinafter called "City," has requested Company to relocate
these facilities to accommodate the proposed construction of the referenced project as shown on plans therefore, the latest
of which were received electronically by Company on April 25, 2018. City agrees to reimburse Company in the extent
and manner hereinafter stated for that portion of the cost of relocating said facilities which is for the benefit of City.

Company proposes to perform the necessary relocation of its facilities in substantial accordance with the ten plan sheets
and the one-page cost estimate, all dated July 19, 2018, of which four copies each are attached. Company will bear the
cost of relocating the portions of the facilities which do not occupy private rights-of-way. The City's share of the
estimated cost of the necessary relocation will be $240,796.00 all of which is to be reimbursed to Company by City.

City by accepting the proposal agrees that City shall reimburse Company for its share of the total actual relocation costs,
said costs being arrived at in the same manner as used in Company's estimated cost of the project attached hereto.

Such relocation costs will be based upon, but not necessarily limited to, material suppliers', work contractors', and
equipment-rental invoices; and at then-current rates and prices, company's transfer and stores expense charges for
warehoused materials; payroll time sheets; indirect labor charges; auto, truck, and equipment use records; expense
statements; and standard allocated overhead charges. Company's award of and payment for contracted work will be
based upon competitive bids or continuing contract, whichever appears to the Company will be most practical and
economical.

It is further understood, and City by accepting this proposal agrees, that City will reimburse the Company in accordance
with this agreement within thirty (30) days after the said relocation work has been completed and Company's statement
for City's costs thereof has been submitted. Company agrees that in the event Company should determine prior to
commencement of construction that the revised estimated amount of the reimbursement by the City may exceed the
estimated cost as stated herein, Company shall notify the City of such determination in writing. City shall have the right
to terminate this agreement within ten (10) days of receipt of such said written notice. If City elects to so terminate, City
shall pay Company the City’s share of any engineering cost incurred to date of termination. If the City does not terminate
the agreement within the ten (10) days, it shall remain in full force and effect.

The Company by agreeing to or by abandoning, relocating, or modifying any of its facilities pursuant to this agreement
shall not thereby be deemed to have abandoned, modified, released, or otherwise destroyed any of its rights existing at the
time of the execution of this agreement under valid and subsisting private right-of-way easements granted to, obtained by
or through condemnation, or otherwise vested in the Company unless the Company shall have released same by written
mstrument.

Further, should the Company in the course of relocating the above-described facilities relocate any of such facilities

presently located on private right-of-way onto public right-of-way, the Company shall be deemed in respect to such
facilities to have retained sufficient easement and other rights such that if said facilities are encompassed within any

Page 1 of 2

Document ID: 96e9ac08c0f8acabbd6884e90b3c648f3d8aad34220ad2dc14e0c2425f1d9b67



future governmental project requiring relocation, adjustment, or abandonment of such facilities, that the Company shall
be entitled to reimbursement for the cost of such relocation, adjustment, or abandonment from the governmental agency
requiring the same; provided, however, this provision shall not be construed as requiring reimbursement by the City of
Broken Arrow except when such relocation, adjustment, or abandonment is required for a project of the City of Broken
Arrow.

Any changes made by the City in this proposal as submitted by the Company shall be subject to the written acceptance
thereof by the Company before there is any binding contract between the parties.

City by accepting this proposal warrants that it now has or will have unencumbered funds available with which to pay the
relocation costs to the extent herein above provided.

If this proposal is not accepted by the City within one (1) year from the date of this letter, this proposal shall
automatically terminate and thereafter shall not be subject to acceptance by the City unless the proposal is reinstated by
Company.

Company respectfully requests that the City of Broken Arrow agree to the terms of this proposal by signing in the space
provided below and returning one executed copy to us.

OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
ATTEST: A DIVISION ONE Gas, INC.

By:
ViceLP,l‘esidr{:}d’f Operations - Jim Jarrett

Date: ?/’ ’// {

s
APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Broken Arrow this 6 day of

PINEAOZY- 2018

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
A MUNICIPAL CORPORATIO

— 7 &

ATTEST:

City Clerk — Deputy Mayor 74
APPROVED as to form and legatfig¢
14(5.5{7 CityAttgmey
Page 2 of 2

Document ID: 96e9ac08c0f8acabbd6884e90b3c648f3d8aad34220ad2dc14e0c2425f1d9b67



OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
| ESTIMATED GAS FACILITIES RELOCATION COST
‘ E. 23RD STREET - HOUSTON TO KENOSHA
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW/STATE JOB NO. JP 26308(04)

< 1 T Qary UNIT COST AMOUNT
675/8" 0D PIPE-STEEL 280 WALL, 18.99WFT, API-SL X-52, ERW 20 MIL ARO 180 ft. 1421 $2,558
41/2" 0D PIPE-STL, 237" WALL, 10.80#FT, API-5L, X-52 ERW, ARO 20 MILLS 760 ft 850 $6,460
23/8" 0.0 PIPE-STL, 154" WALL, 3.66#FT, API-5L X-52, ERW ARO 20 MILLS 120 ft 4.07 $489
8" PIPE-PE 2406/PE2708, 578 WALL, SOR 11.5, 500' COIL 280 ft. 477 $1,336
8" PIPE-HDPE, IPS 602 WALL, SDR 11.5, 40' LENGTHS 180 R 532 $958
4" PIPE-PE 2406/PE2708, 385" WALL, SDR 11, COIL 800" 360 ft 227 $618
4" PIPE-HDPE, IPS 216 WALL, SOR 11. 40' LENGTHS 160 R 252 $404
2" PIPE-PE 2408/PE2708, .216 WALL, SDR 11, 20' LENGTHS 40 f 068 $28
6" TEE-WD, STOP, 3-WAY, SCFD, WD, FLANGED 2 ea, 960.26 $1.921
4" TEE-WD, STOP, 3-WAY, SCFD, WD, FLANGED 5 ea 459,60 $2,298
2" TEE-WD STOP 3-WAY, SCFD WD THRD CAP 1 ea. 109.86 $110
2" FITTING-STOP LINE WELD 60 LB WP 8 ea 51.89 $416
6°X2" TEE-TAPPING, ELECTROFUSION MD PE 2408 HIGH VOLUME 2 ea 61.13 $123
4" FITTING-TRANSITION, ST-PL, WELD COATED WITH TRACER 3 ea 3225 $97
6" ELBOW-ST WELD 90 DEG LR STD GRADE B, SMLS 4 ea 51.96 $208
4" ELBOW-ST WELD 90 DEG LR STD GRADE B, SMLS 6 ea, 2354 $142
2" ELBOW-ST WELD 90 DEG LR STD GRADE B, SMLS 2 ea. 9.66 $20
6 ELBOW-BUTT FUSION, 90 DEG, MD PE 2406 6 ea 20,03 $121
4" ELBOW-BUTT FUSION, 90 DEG, MD PE 2406 5 ea 740 $37
2° ELBOW-BUTT FUSION, 90 DEG, MD PE 2406 4 ea 235 $10
4" TEE WELD STD GRADE 8, SMLS 1 ea. 5025 $51
4"X2" REDUCER-ST CONCENTRIC WELD STD 1 ea 2327 $24
8" TEE-BUTT FUSION, MDPE 2408 2 ea. 22.00 $44
6"X4" REDUCER-BUTT FUSION 3 ea. 16.40 $50
8" CAP-STEEL-WELD STD, GRD 8 SMLS 4 ea 24.10 $97
4" CAP-STEEL-WELD STD, GRD B SMLS 10 ea 14.15 $142
2" CAP-STEEL-WELD STD, GRD B 2 ea. 925 $19
6" CAP-BUTT FUSION, MD PE 2406 1 ea 11.80 $12
2" CAP-BUTT FUSION, MD PE 2406 4 ea 200 $8
6" COUPLING-PE ELECTROFUSION, HD, 100 PSIG, BLACK, ASTM D2513 2 ea. 3916 $79
4" COUPLING-PE ELECTROFUSION, HD, 100 PSIG, BLACK, ASTM D2513 2 ea 1109 $23
17# ANODE-CAST, MAGNESIUM, PACKAGED, 10FT LEAD, H-1 ALLOY, .05 COPPER 8 ea. 4907 $393
5# ANODE-CAST, MAGNESIUM, PACKAGED, 10FT LEAD, H-1 ALLOY, .05 COPPER 1 ea 18.17 $19
#10 AWG-WIRE-TRACER, FOR BORING, SOLD COPPER, ASTM B-1, YELLOW §00' COIL 1,000 0.16 $160

4# GAUGE STRANDED CABLE BOND WIRE 1,000 ft 0.16 $160

47Xg" ROLL-WRAP-PIPE, MICROCRYSTALLINE #2 WAX, BROWN 48 ea 177 $565
‘GALLON-PRIMER-TEMCOAT 3000 PRIMER 2 ea 3725 $75
COATING-PIPE, LIQUID EPOXY, HIGH BUILD, TWO PART KIT, TWO LITER 10 ea 4625 $463

ea 55.19 $111
ea. 5074 $51
ea. 87381 $874
ea 1529 $31

41"-54" BOX-VALVE, ABS, SCREW TYPE, 5.25" SHAFT DIA , FLANGED NON-LOCK VENT LID 2
26°-39" BOX-VALVE, ABS, SCREW TYPE, 5.25" SHAFT DIA , FLANGED NON-LOCK VENT LIO 1
4" VALVE-GATE, RAISED FACE, FLANGED, ANSI 150, 275# WP, STL W/SQ. OP NUT 1
4" FLANGE-WELD NECK, RAISED FACE, ST, 150LB 2
4" GASKET-TYPE F, 4'X.125" (1/8"), NON ASH, NITRILE COVERED PHENOLIC, ANS! 150 2 ea 586 $12
5/8" X 4 1/2" BOLT, STUD W/2-2H HEX NUTS, ASTM GR-B7 6 oa 0.64 $11
2" VALVE-GATE, RAISED FACE, FLANGED, ANSI 150, 275# WP, STL W/SQ. OP NUT 1 ea 40116 $402

2

2

8

1

3

3

2" FLANGE-WELD NECK, RAISED FACE, ST, 150L8 ea. 9.98 $20
2" GASKET-TYPE F, 2'X.125" (1/8"), NON ASB, NITRILE COVERED PHENOLIC, ANSI 150 ea. 322 87
5/8" X 3 1/2" BOLT, STUD W/2-2H HEX NUTS, ASTM GR-87 ea, 050 $4
4" VALVE-BALL, MD PE 2406, SDR11, FULL PORT, BUTT FUSION ea 172.09 $173
18"-34" VALVE, BOX, 0.50" TO 1 25" ABS POLY CURB, SLIP FIT ADJ. HEIGHT ea 1971 $60

4" MARKER BALL, PASSIVE TUNED, ANTENNA MOLDED IN PLASTIC DISK ea. 830 $25
Total Estimated Main Material Cost $22,719
RY '+ ary UNIT COST AMOUNT
75" PIPE-MDPE IPS, .095" WALL. DR 11, COIL-500', ASTM D2513, YELLOW 20 f. 0.19 $4
75" CAP-BUTT FUSION, MD PE 2406 2 ea 150 $3
6°X2" TEE-TAPPING, ELECTROFUSION MD PE 2406 HIGH VOLUME 1 ea, 61.13 $62
REDUCER, 27X0.75" MDPE 1 ea 3498 $35
75" VALVE, EXCESS FLOW, MDPE IPS, SERIES 700, DR 11 1 ea. 594 $6
1" X 75" RISER SERVICE, ST TO PE, DR 11, MDPE, ANODELESS 1 ea 32.55 333
1"METER SET, STEEL, DOM W/ 1" SRV REG 185000010 1 ea 63,99 $64
#10 AWG WIRE-TRACER, FOR BORING, SOLID COPPER, PER ASTM B-1, 1000’ COIL 20 ea. 016 $4
Total Estimated Service Material Cost $211
TOTAL ESTIMATED MATERIAL COST $22,930

AMOUNT
£5.1

— = _INSTALLATION plus MATERIAL 219,869
Contingencies - $58,720
ini and General $75,270
TOTAL ESTIMATED RELOCATION COST $353,859
14 P I
Total within Private Right of Way = 1,231 ft
Total within Public Right of Way = 578 Rt
BA i 1 i i 6B.05% = $240,796
1,809 R, within total required RIW
Share 578 11 within bl 31.95% = $113,063

1,809 R, within lotal required R/W

Eastern Region Engineering (Steve Bolin)
711172018

The replacement of the 4" CS with 6" HDPE at station 63+28
is less that the actual replacement. A betlerment is not required.

Document ID: 96e9ac08c0f8acabbd6884e90b3c648f3d8aad34220ad2dc14e0c2425f1d9b67



SY-'JE_ OF GXLAHGA
C_ﬂu-‘ﬁ‘! OF WAGONER ) #

Viled for Record in this Office of the
COUNTY " Fag anin RECORNDED

. BooK 367 FAGE4A49 319'7

:RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT o

i} S 8 I“‘]AY 2 j‘ ‘i968

THIS AG§EEMENT ‘hed;'lé_ad' entered into by and between . . A'v‘__;‘_?:’_ S,
RNl s M JACK C TONm-Clerk

" 3 Pauline WHIXEXY Whiteley Y4
— » . ; : e Ay dy

hereinafter called the Grantor, and OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, a corporation, hereinafter called the Grantee.

WITNESSETH, that said Grantor, for and in consideration of ¢ 1.00 and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby grant to said Grantee, its successors and assigns, a permanent easement and. right of way to lay, maintain, operate, relay
and remove a pipe line, with fittings, tie-overs, cathodic protection equipment and other appurtenant appliances, with the right of ingress and egress

10 and from the sam, Gver and through certain lands sireared in the County of ____Wagoner

State of Oklahoma, ____, and more particularly identified and described as follows, to-wir:

An easement 5 feet in width located in the NW/U of Section 7, Township_18-North. Ranze )

['Iif_lgg___( sty and described by its center line as beginning at a point 27.5 feet Fast and

14k .6 feet North of the SW/Corner of the NW/hk of said Section 7; thence North 239.h feet

to a point 384 feet North and 27.5 feet East of said SW/Corner of the NW/4 of Section 7.

THIS RIGHT OF WAY GRANT IS MADE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. That said Grantor is to fully use and enjoy said premises subject to the easement rights hereby granted, but Grantor agrees thar it will
not construct nor permit to be constructed any lakes, ponds, buildings or other strucrures of a permanent nature upon or over said right of way
or within ten feet of the pipe line of Grantee without the written consent of Grantee,

2. That said Grantee hereby covenants to bury its pipe Zfinches below surface of the ground so that the same will not interfere with the
cultivation of said“premises. 3% :

3. That the Grantee shall have the right at any time to change the size of its pipe line and to cut, trim and keep clear all trees, brush and
other obstructions that may injure, endanger or interfere with the construction, operation, maintenance or removal of said pipe line,

4. That the Grantee shall pay all damages to fences, crops, and premises, which may be suffered by reason of laying, relaying, maintaining,
operating, or removing said line of pipe. If not mutually agreed upon, said damages are to be ascerrained and determined by three disintecested per-
sons, one thereof to be appointed by the owner of the premises, one by the Grantee, and the third by the two so appointed as aforesaid, and the
award of two of such three persons shall be final and conclusive.

This right of way grant contains all of the agreements and stipulations berween the Grantor and Grantee with tespect to the granting of said
easement, and the same shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Grantor and Grantee and their respective heirs, sucessors and assigns.

: Ve
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned have executed this right of way agreement this. /3 day of AR LS L~ i 19&6

»

r

Pauline XMBTEETy Whiteley

STATE OF OKTAHOMA

SS.
counTy oF_____ TULSA .
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the State aforesaid, on this 18day of__April s 1968 , personally appeared
o Pauline Whiteley

to me known to be the identical person__. who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that She _executed the
same as_ REXrir

free and voluntary act and .deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given _Cu;d- my -hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

e

9.6 Hotar B

Notary Public

RECORDING DATA

"9KLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPARY | IN “l”l h Im
. Land & Geological Depariment E
N Box 871, - . ST AGREE
Tulea. Oklahoma
Neégotiated by J. R, Lillard Rods___ 14
_ _ Line_Broken Arrow J.0. 515-60-26 R/W#
Ensesed - Tndexed_ - v Distribution A _
. Part Relocation b

Due to Highway Construction : Pl




STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ss
COUNTY OF._

Before me, the undersigned, o Notary Public, in and for the County aforesaid, on this - day

of — 19 , personglly appeored

to me known to be the identical persén' who executed the within and foregoing instrument, ond acknowledged to

me that_______ executed the same os free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes

herein ‘set forth,

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public.

My Commission expires

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, F .
COUNTY OF

day

'Belorelu-ne, the undersigned, a Nollq-ry Public, in and for the County aforesaid, on this___

aof _ .19 , personally appéared

to me known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to

me that _executed the same as_______ free and voluntery act and deed, for the uses and purposes

herein set forth.

Witness my hond and official seal.

Notary Public.

My Commission expires

STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

58.
COUNTY OF

Before me, the lundersigm:d, o Notary Public, in and for the County aforesaid, on this day
of y : ,1e , personally appeared

to me known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to

me that___________executed the same as_—_ free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses ond purposes

herein set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public.

My Commission expires
"

Cab
STATE OF CORPORATION IC!NQW[‘DGM}N'

 COUNTY OF. _{ =

5 w: X i

!
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this

,19_____, personally appeared _ i 5

to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the-name of the maker theredf to the within and foregoin‘gviiﬁlﬂru-

ment as its and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free.and voluntary act and deed,
and as the free and voluntary oct and deed of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of coffice the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires

Motary Public.




OKE19642@

Signature Certificate

Envelope Ref:837970a7b7754cdfb82395¢7421102db68f05179

onegas.com Cody M.

Document Details:

Document Signed By:

08 Jul 2025, 08:07:46, PDT

14 Jul 2025, 07:27:49, PDT

250708 Broken Arrow Utility Agreement - Salt Dome

96e9ac08c0f8acabbd6884e90b3c648f3d8aa934220ad2dc14e0c2425f1d

9b67
13

OKE19642@onegas.com Cody M.

cody.yost@onegas.com
12.216.62.6

TULSA, OK (US)

08 Jul 2025, 08:11:27, PDT
eSignature Consent Accepted

Email

OKE22014@onegas.com Tonya L.

tonya.means@onegas.com
12.216.62.6

TULSA, OK (US)

11 Jul 2025, 08:32:17, PDT
eSignature Consent Accepted
Email

David Williams
david.williams@onegas.com
12.216.62.6

TULSA, OK (US)

11 Jul 2025, 08:36:21, PDT
eSignature Consent Accepted
Email

Brian Shore

Cody Yoot

Signer ID: 9FPJOYWSZ4...

gt~

Signer ID: CKDOKPLRPL...

David Williams

Signer ID: 0GDQEC3D5M...

Prian Shore

Signer ID: SMGCEWBDEM...




brian.shore@onegas.com
2600:1700:8661:9f90:51b8:f1dc:c2fc:a05b
TULSA, OK (US)

14 Jul 2025, 07:27:48, PDT

eSignature Consent Accepted

Email

OKE11872@onegas.com Meghan A. q

meghan.booker@onegas.com

12.216.62.6 Signer ID: USOQRW1GH?7...

TULSA, OK (US)
10 Jul 2025, 06:34:09, PDT

eSignature Consent Accepted

Email
OKE19789@onegas.com Pilkington V\/Igysg;n de,qmﬁm
Morgan.Pilkington@onegas.com Signer ID: OW2UN1GQ11...

165.85.46.172

HOUSTON, TX (US)

10 Jul 2025, 05:31:23, PDT
eSignature Consent Accepted

Email

Document History:

OKE19642@onegas.com Cody M. created this envelope on 08 Jul 2025, 08:07:46, PDT
Invitation sent to OKE19642@onegas.com Cody M. on 08 Jul 2025, 08:11:22, PDT
Invitation accepted by OKE19642@onegas.com Cody M. on 08 Jul 2025, 08:11:23, PDT
OKE19642@onegas.com Cody M. signed this Envelope on 08 Jul 2025, 08:11:27, PDT

Invitation sent to OKE19789@onegas.com Pilkington on 08 Jul 2025, 08:11:27, PDT
Invitation accepted by OKE19789@onegas.com Pilkington on 10 Jul 2025, 05:30:28, PDT
OKE19789@onegas.com Pilkington signed this Envelope on 10 Jul 2025, 05:31:23, PDT

Invitation sent to OKE11872@onegas.com Meghan A. on 10 Jul 2025, 05:31:23, PDT

Invitation accepted by OKE11872@onegas.com Meghan A. on 10 Jul 2025, 06:28:31,
PDT

OKE11872@onegas.com Meghan A. signed this Envelope on 10 Jul 2025, 06:34:09, PDT

Invitation sent to OKE22014@onegas.com Tonya L. on 10 Jul 2025, 06:34:10, PDT
Invitation accepted by OKE22014@onegas.com Tonya L. on 11 Jul 2025, 08:09:09, PDT
OKE22014@onegas.com Tonya L. signed this Envelope on 11 Jul 2025, 08:32:17, PDT




Invitation sent to David Williams on 11 Jul 2025, 08:32:18, PDT
Invitation accepted by David Williams on 11 Jul 2025, 08:35:39, PDT
David Williams signed this Envelope on 11 Jul 2025, 08:36:21, PDT
Invitation sent to Brian Shore on 11 Jul 2025, 08:36:22, PDT
Invitation accepted by Brian Shore on 14 Jul 2025, 07:27:30, PDT
Brian Shore signed this Envelope on 14 Jul 2025, 07:27:48, PDT
Document(s) successfully executed on 14 Jul 2025, 07:27:49, PDT
Link emailed to cody.yost@onegas.com

Link emailed to Morgan.Pilkington@onegas.com

Link emailed to meghan.booker@onegas.com

Link emailed to tonya.means@onegas.com

Link emailed to david.williams@onegas.com

Link emailed to brian.shore@onegas.com

rO'I‘- ESIGN




